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02/23/23

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIAAM

Application of PACIFIC GAS AND
ELECTRIC COMPANY (U39E) for
Review of the Disadvantaged
Communities — Green Tariff,
Community Solar Green Tariff and
Green Tariff Shared Renewables
Programs.

And Related Matters.

A2205022

Application 22-05-022

Application 22-05-023
Application 22-05-024

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list

who have provided an e-mail address for Application 22-05-022, et al.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a

copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the

“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is

provided.

Dated February 23, 2023, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ NATALIE DAVIS

Natalie Davis
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.

k k kkkkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkkhkkhkk*k*kkkk*k*k*k

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415)
703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Last Updated on 22-FEB-2023 by: AMT
A2205022 LIST
A2205023/A2205024

Sahm White

350 BAY AREA

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
SahmSahm(@umich.edu
For: 350 Bay Area

Rachael Koss

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CORDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 EXT13
RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees

Brittany Iles

Attorney

BRAUN BLAISING SMITH WYNNE, P.C.

555 CAPITOL MALL, STE. 570

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 326-5812

Iles@BraunLegal.com

For: Joint CCAs: East Bay Community Energy (EBCE), Marin Clean
Energy (MCE), Peninsula Clean Energy Authority (PCE), San Jose
Clean Energy (SJCE), Clean Power Alliance of southern California
(CPA), Lancaster Choice Energy (LCE), Pico Rivera Innovative
Municipal Energy (PRIME), San Jacinto Power (SJP), and San Diego
Community Power (SDCP)

Augusta Wilson

Senior Attorney

CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL DIVERSITY
1411 K STREET NW, SUITE 1300
WASHINGTON DC 20005

(585) 503-8765
awilson@biologicaldiversity.org

For: Center for Biological Diversity

William Rostov

Deputy City Attorney

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY DENNIS HERRERA
1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PL., RM 234

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-5408

(415) 554-4619

william.rostov@sfcityatty.org

For: City and County of San Francisco

Jina Kim

COMMUNITIES FOR A BETTER ENCIRONMENT
340 MARINA WAY

RICHMOND CA 94801

(510) 302-0430

JKim@cbecal.org

For: California Environmental Justice Alliance (CEJA)

Vidhya Prabhakaran

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 276-6587
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

For: Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC

Brandon Smithwood

Sr Dir - Policy

DIMENSION RENEWABLE ENERGY, LLC
1400 BROADWAY, STE. 2810

NEW YORK NY 10018

(978) 869-6845
BSmithwood@Dimension-Energy.com

For: Dimension Renewable Energy, LLC (DRE)

James D. Squeri

Attorney At Law

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, STE. 1500

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4831

JSqueri@DowneyBrand.com

For: California Building Industries Association (CBIA)

Meredith L. Alexander

HUA NANI PARTNER

555 11TH STREET, N. W. 4TH FL
WASHINGTON DC 20004

(925) 998-8938
Regulatory@HuaNani.com

For: Arcadia Power Inc.

Tim Lindl

Counsel

KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 516-6654

TLindl@KeyesFox.com

For: California Choice Energy Authority (CalChoice)
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Joseph F. Wiedman

Attorney

LAW OFFICE OF JOSEPH F. WIEDMAN
115 BROAD ST., STE. 157
CLOVERDALE CA 95425

(510) 219-6925

Joe@JFWiedman.com

For: Coalition of Community Solar Access

Merrian Borgeson
Sr. Scientist, Energy Program

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL

111 SUTTER ST., 21ST FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 875-6100 X6174
MBorgeson@nrdc.org

For: Natural Resources Defense Council

Jamie Ormond

Legal Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1193
jo2@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates Office

Ashley E. Merlo

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(925) 200-5819

Ashley.Merlo@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

E. Gregory Barnes

Attorney

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT., CP32D

SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-1583
GBarnes@SempraUtilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Ariel Strauss

Counsel - Regulatory

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET ST., SUITE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(310) 709-1213

Ariel@UtilityAdvocates.org

For: Small Business Utility Advocates

Jeanne B. Armstrong

Sr. Counsel - Regulatory

SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

SACRAMENTO CA 00000

(916) 276-5706

JArmstrong@seia.org

For: Solar Energy Industries Association

Susannah Churchill

Dir - Western Policy

SOLAR LANDSCAPE

605 VERNON STREET

OAKLAND CA 94610

(415) 335-0317
SChurchill@SolarLandscape.com

For: Solar Landscape Origination LLC

Rebecca Meiers-De Pastino

Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6016
Rebecca.Meiers.DePastino@SCE.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Matthew Freedman

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, 14TH FL

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X-304

Matthew@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network (TURN)

Ty Tosdal

Attorney

TOSDAL, APC

845 15TH STREET, SUITE 103

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(858) 252-6416

Ty@TosdalAPC.com

For: Joint CCAs: San Diego Community Power (SDCP), and Clean
Energy Alliance (CEA)
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Stephanie Doyle

VOTE SOLAR

360 22ND ST, SUITE 730
OAKLAND CA 94612
(858) 245-1539
sdoyle@votesolar.org
For: Vote Solar
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Marc D. Joseph
Attorney At Law

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO

601 GATEWAY BLVD. STE 1000
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080
(650) 589-1660
MDJoseph@AdamsBroadwell.com

Richard Caperton

ARCADIA POWER INC.

555 11TH STREET NW, FOURTH FLOOR
WASHINGTON DC 20004

(202) 210-0063
richard.caperton@arcadia.com

James Ahlstedt

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3196
ja7@cpuc.ca.gov

Regulatory Clerk

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE, PC (BB&W)
555 CAPITOL MALL, STE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
regulatory@braunlegal.com

Scott Blaising

Attorney At Law

BRAUN BLAISING & WYNNE. PC (BB&W)
555 CAPITOL MALL SUITE 570
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 712-3961

Blaising@BraunLegal.com

Sophie Babka

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1329
sb8@cpuc.ca.gov

Edward Randolph
CALIBER STRATEGIES
PO BOX 160724
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
edward@caliberstrat.com

Manal Yamout Mcdermid (Elsi)
CALIBER STRATEGIES

PO BOX 160724
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
elsi@caliberstrat.com

Jin Noh

Policy Dir

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE
10265 ROCKINGHAM DR. SUITE 100-4061
SACRAMENTO CA 95827

(510) 665-7811
Cesa_Regulatory@StorageAlliance.org

Igor Tregub

CALIFORNIA SOLAR & STORAGE ASSOCIATION
1107 9TH STREET, STE. 820

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(510) 295-8798

igor@calssa.org

William K. Sanders

Deputy City Attorney

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
CITY HALL

1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PL., RM 234
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-4682

(415) 554-6771
William.Sanders@SFCityAtty.org

Ben Schwartz

Mgr - Policy

CLEAN COALITION

1800 GARDEN STREET
SANTA BARBARA CA 93101
(626) 232-7573
Ben@Clean-Coalition.org

For: Clean Coalition

Jeanne Mckinney

CLEAN ENERGY COUNSEL
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 234-5360
jeanne@cleanenergycounsel.com
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Francis Choi Joe Henri
Sr. Analyst - Regulatory DIMENSION RENEWABLE ENERGY, LLC
CLEAN POWER ALLIANCE OF SOUTHERN CALIF 600 CALIFORNIA STREET, 11TH FL.
801 S. GRAND AVE., SUITE 400 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108
LOS ANGELES CA 90017 (925) 285-8765
(213) 880-9934 JHenri@Dimension-Energy.com
FChoi@CleanPowerAlliance.org

Brian Cragg
Derek Chernow Attorney
Dir - Western Region DOWNEY BRAND LLP
COALITION FOR COMMUNITY SOLAR ACCESS 455 MARKET STREET, STE. 1500
EMAIL ONLY SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000 (415) 848-4800
(310) 710-0306 BCragg@DowneyBrand.com

Derek@CommunitySolarAccess.org
James Donovan

Matt Kozey Administrative Law Judge Division
CYPRESS CREEK RENEWABLES, LLC RM. 5013
1000 WISCONSIN AVENUE, STE. 100 505 Van Ness Avenue
WASHINGTON DC 20007 San Francisco CA 94102 3298
Matt.Kozey@CCRenew.com (415) 703-1971
jd8@cpuc.ca.gov
Victoria Moroney
CYPRESS CREEK RENEWABLES, LLC Andrew B. Brown
1000 WINCONSIN AVENUE, STE. 100 Attorney
WASHINGTON DC 20007 ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
Victoria.Moroney@CCRenew.com 2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
Debbie Chiv (916) 447-2166
Administrative Law Judge Division abb@eslawfirm.com
RM. 5011
505 Van Ness Avenue Blake Elder
San Francisco CA 94102 3298 EQ RESEARCH LLC
(415) 703-4415 1155 KILDAIRE FARM ROAD, SUITE 203
dbb@cpuc.ca.gov CARY NC 27511
(919) 238-4360
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP CPUCdockets@eq-research.com
50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111 Rachel Bird
(415) 276-6587 FOREFRONT POWER
DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com 100 MONTGOMERY STREET, STE. 725
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
Jessica Jandura (908) 400-4996
Attorney RBird@ForefrontPower.com
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 23RD FLR Kerry Fleisher
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111 Executive Division
(415) 276-6500 505 Van Ness Avenue
JessicaJandura@dwt.com San Francisco CA 94102 3298
For: Cypress Creek Renewables, LLC (415) 703-1797
kfS@cpuc.ca.gov
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Steve Campbell

Mgr - Policy & Bus. Develop
GRID ALTERNATIVES

1171 OCEAN AVE SUITE 200
OAKLAND CA 94608

(310) 735-9770
SCampbell@GRIDalternatives.org

Etchissa Genesis

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7302

eg3@cpuc.ca.gov

Simi Rose George

Executive Division

RM. 5119

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2692

srg@cpuc.ca.gov

Omar Gutierrez Tapia
Public Advocates Office
915 L Street Suite 1140
Sacramento CA 95814
(916) 210-1823
ogt@cpuc.ca.gov

Kelly A. Hymes

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5104

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5132

khy@cpuc.ca.gov

Craig Jenquin

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
cje@cpuc.ca.gov

Nikhil Vijaykar
Attorney
KEYES & FOX LLP

. AL]/DBB/KHY/nd3

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(408) 621-3256
Nnvijaykar@keyesfox.com

Sheridan Pauker
Attorney
KEYES & FOX LLP

580 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104
(510) 314-8202
SPauker@KeyesFox.com

Joshua Litwin

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1223
jsa@cpuc.ca.gov

Shelly Lyser

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3447
sl7@cpuc.ca.gov

Amulya Yerrapotu

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000
ayerrapotu@mcecleanenergy.org

Mce Regulatory

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 464-6010
regulatory@mceCleanEnergy.org

Stephanie Chen

Sr. Policy Counsel

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY
1125 TAMPALPAIS AVENUE
SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6664
SChen@mceCleanEnergy.org

Lauren Kubiak

Sr Scientist, Climate & Clean Energy
NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL

111 SUTTER ST
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
lkubiak@nrdc.org



A.22-05-022, et al. ALJ/DBB/KHY/nd3

Brian Dickman

NEWGEN STRATEGIES & SOLUTIONS, LLC
225 UNION BOULEVARD, SUITE 450
LAKEWOOD CO 80228

(303) 576-0527
bdickman@newgenstrategies.net

Josh Harmon

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC
77 BEALE STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(628) 777-4138
josh.harmon@pge.com

Ana Gonzalez

Sr. Case Mgr - Regulatory

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

77 BEALE STREET, MC B30A / PO BOX 770000
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-5538

Ana.Gonzalez@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

regrelcpuccases@pge.com

Josephine Wu

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
300 LAKESIDE DRIVE

OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 973-3414

jwwd@pge.com

Larsen Plano

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE ST., RM. 2388B

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 622-5173

larsen.plano@pge.com

Maddy Serpa

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(925) 858-4861

L7SH@pge.com

Keoni Kanoa

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPAY
77 BEALE STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-5538

keoni.kanoa@pge.com

Matthew Rutherford

Regulatory Analyst

PENINSULA CLEAN ENERGY AUTHORITY
2075 WOODSIDE ROAD

REDWOOD CITY CA 94061

(650) 263-1590
MRutherford@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com

Beckie Phanh

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7352

bx1@cpuc.ca.gov

Nicholas Detrio

Policy Analyst

REIMAGINE POWER

77 SALA TERRACE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112
(440) 749-3920
nick@reimagine-power.com

Allie Detrio

Chief Strategist

REIMAGINE POWER INC
77 SALA TERRACE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94112
(415) 825-0133
Allie@Reimagine-Power.com

Jack Peach

Policy & Community Solar Associate
RENEWABLE PROPERTIES

879 SANCHEZ ST

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94114

(415) 846-9812
Jack@renewprop.com

Uzma Rehman

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3306

uzm@cpuc.ca.gov
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Sebastian Sarria

Programs And Policy Manager

SAN DIEGO COMMUNITY POWER
815 E STREET, SUITE 12716

SAN DIEGO CA 92112

(407) 925-1376
ssarria@sdcommunitypower.org

Tessa Tobar

Program Associate

SAN DIEGO COMMUNITY POWER
815 E STREET, SUITE 12716

SAN DIEGO CA 92112
ttobar@sdcommunitypower.org

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP31-E

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1240
CentralFiles@SempraUltilities.com

Michelle Somerville

Case Mgr - Regulatory

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP 32F
SAN DIEGO CA 92123

(858) 654-6356

MSomerville@sdge.com

Alyssa Krag-Arnold

Specialist - Regulatory

SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSIO
525 GOLDEN GATE AVENUE, 7TH FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(408) 891-7495

AKragArnold@SFWater.org

Grace Kay

Legislative & Regulatory Compliance
SAN FRANCISCO PUC

525 GOLDEN GATE AVENUE, 7TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 554-3129

GKay@SFwater.org

Cheryl Taylor

Operations Manager

SF PUBLIC UTILITES COMMISSION
525 GOLDEN GATE AVENUE, 7TH FLR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 934-3982

ctaylor@sfwater.org

James M. Birkelund

President

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET STREET, STE. 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 602-6223

James@UtilityAdvocates.org

Rick Umoff

Counsel & Sr. Dir - Regulatory

SOLAR ENERGY INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(202) 603-0883

RUmoff@seia.org

Dylan Mcauliffe

Dir - Policy

SOLAR LANDSCAPE

522 COOKMAN AVE.
ASBURY PARK NJ 07712
(732) 664-1169
Dylan@SolarLandscape.com

Kaitlin Kontyko

Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.

ROSEMEAD CA 91770
Kaitlin.Kontyko@sce.com

Sce Case Admin

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
8631 RUSH STREET

ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-0449

case.admin@sce.com

Lilly B. Mckenna

Attorney

STOEL RIVES LLP

ONE MONTGOMERY STREET, STE 3230
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 617-8900

Lilly.McKenna@Stoel.com

Prateek Suri

Public Advocates Office
915 L Street Suite 1140
Sacramento CA 95814
ps7@cpuc.ca.gov
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Marna Paintsil Anning

Attorney - Energy & Climate

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1400
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(916) 346-5928

mpanning@turn.org

Chasity Hendren

TOSDAL APC

845 15TH STREET, SUITE 103

SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(858) 252-6255

Chasity@TosdalAPC.com

For: Joint CCAs: San Diego Community Power (SDCP), and Clean
Energy Alliance (CEA)

Kira Mcnealy-Webster
TOSDAL APC

845 15TH STREET, SUITE 103
SAN DIEGO CA 92101

(858) 252-1188
kira@tosdalapc.com

Delia Wahby

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Delia_ Wahby@redlands.edu



